LISTED ON: 19.01.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 12

ITEM NO.: 32

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3 AND 4-6

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)CC NOS. 478-480 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DAHYABHAI MAGANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 58 days in filing and 59 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 01.05.2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in First Appeal No. 235 of 2012, First Appeal No. 2158 of 2010 and Cross Objection No. 42 of 2013 in First Appeal No. 235 of 2012 respectivley.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 21067-21069 of 2014 arising out of common order is an "After Notice" matter and pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the record of proceeding dated 19.08.2014 is enclosed herewith)

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 31.10.2014 stating therein that all relevant provisions of Acts and rules from Land Acquisition Act have been filed as appendix. (Copy of the letter is included at page no. 241 in paper books.)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 16^{th} day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a