www.ecourtsindia.com

1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IX

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).21067-21069/2014

INDIA

MITESH KUMAR RAMANBHAI PATEL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 555-557/2015

SLP(C) No. 528-530/2015

SLP(C) No. 552-554/2015

SLP(C) No. 2302-2304/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 19/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Giss Antony, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 21067-21069/2014

The learned counsel for the respondent has stated that she does not need to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 555-557,528-530,552-554,2302-2304/2015

Digitally signed by

Date: 2015.02.20

File not received.

16:46:54 IST

Madhu Grover

Reason:

List again on 27.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG